
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Autumn 4 – Tuesday 31st October 2017 

Dear Parents 
 

The week before half term saw our older children have a fantastic time away on our school residential (photos will be on 
the computers in the Old Building during parents’ meetings) with the rest of the school taking part in a ‘Fantastic Science 
Week’.  Videos have been made and will be on the website soon! We have also developed a short video of our Harvest 
celebrations with the local community and this will be on the website by the end of the week. Our website is a useful 
place to check for information and dates if you are unsure of anything. 
 
Parents’ Meetings – Wednesday 1st November and Thursday 2nd November We are looking forward to seeing all of our 
parents over the next couple of evenings. If you are unable to make one of the appointment times, please speak to the 
class teacher to make an alternative date and time. 
 
Poppies  There will be an opportunity for children to donate and purchase poppies and poppy related 
items from Thursday 2nd November. Year 6 children will visit each class on a daily basis to collect donations 
for poppies and the other poppy related items.  
 
Individual Photographs  Children will be coming home with their school photographs on Wednesday 1st November!  
Please return any orders and payments to the School Office by Tuesday 14th November. 
 

FUBS AGM is being held on Tuesday 7th November at 7:45pm at The Rising Sun, Upper Beeding. Every parent is very 
welcome - FUBS really would love to see you there. 

FUBS do an amazing job raising money for the school and providing family events. Even if you could only give a couple of 
hours of your time a year it would be much appreciated. 

 
Lost property There is a mountain of unnamed items in lost property, including winter coats.  Please do 
make time at either drop off or collection to have a look through.  Please may we remind you to make sure 
that clothes are named. Thank you. 
 

Parent Governor Our Governing Body has a vacancy for a parent governor. We are looking for any parents who have the 
time and capacity to support the strategic development of the school in this voluntary capacity. Areas that would enhance 
the skillset we currently have on the governing body are knowledge and understanding in IT, legal, data handling and/or 
finance skills. If anyone is interested in being a parent governor, please ask in the School Office for the appropriate forms. 
A letter is attached with more information. 

 
Children in Need – Friday 17th November  
Year 5/6 will be raising money for this worthy cause again this year. A letter will be coming home with further 
details about the events we will be holding. The theme this year is “The Big Spotacular” and we are inviting all 

children to dress up in something spotty for a £1 donation, as well as take part in a cake and book sale. 
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher 



                                                         
       

 

 
    

Dates for Autumn Term 2017 
       
Wed 1st Nov               3:30-6:30pm Parent Meetings 
Thu 2nd Nov               3:30-5:30pm Parent Meetings 
Thu 2nd Nov                      FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 3rd Nov                      India and USA Swimming Lessons 
Fri 3rd Nov              Canada Class Assembly 
Mon 6th Nov               Yr 5/6 Indoor Athletics 
Tue 7th Nov                 Yr 5/6 Netball 
Tue 7th Nov                Reception Phonics Workshop 
Tue 7th Nov                                     FUBS AGM 
Wed 8th Nov                          Flu Vaccinations R – Yr 4 
Thu 9th Nov                      Yr 6 Netball 
Fri 10th Nov                      India and USA Swimming Lessons 
Fri 10th Nov               Ireland Class Assembly    
Fri 10th Nov                            FUBS Quiz night 
Wed 15th Nov                      FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 17th Nov              Last Swimming Lessons India and USA 
Fri 17th Nov             “Spotacular - Children in Need” 
Fri 17th Nov               Poland Class Assembly 
Tue 21st Nov           Yr 3/4 Trip to Fishbourne Palace 
Wed 22nd Nov                                Reception Maths Workshop 
Thu 23rd Nov                      Yr 6 Netball 
Fri 24th Nov            Morocco Class Assembly 
Fri 24th Nov               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Tue 28th Nov          Yr 4 TAG Rugby – Teach and Play 
Tue 28th Nov                       FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 30th Nov                  Locality Maths Competition 
Fri 1st Dec           Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 1st Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Fri 8th Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Fri 8th Dec             Reception Christmas Assembly 
Fri 8th Dec                    FUBS Christmas Fair 
Mon 11th Dec          2:00 KS1 Christmas Performance 
Tue 12th Dec          2:00 KS1 Christmas Performance 
Thu 14th Dec                         KS2 Disco 
Fri 15th Dec           FUBS Christmas Presents 
Fri 15th Dec                   Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 15th Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Mon 18th Dec          2:00 KS2 Christmas Performance 
Tue 19th Dec          9:15 KS2 Christmas Performance 
Tue 19th Dec                       1:30 KS2 Christmas Performance to Community 
Wed 20th Dec                        Last Day of Autumn Term  
Thu 21st Dec               First Day of Christmas Holiday 
 
 



                                                         
       

 

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 

Term  

Spring Term☆ 

2018 
 

Starts: Thursday 4 January 
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 
Ends: Thursday 29 March 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and 
Monday 2 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

  
 


